Inmate
Name

Tabitha M
Dempsey

Ryan M Hill

James R
Cox

Luther D
Davis

Crystal L
Howland

Lloyd | Hare

Cynthia S
Woollums

Richard S
Satterfield

Thomas N
Bolton

Sex |Race |Age

F W 29

Pike County
Sheriff

M W 40

Pike County
Sheriff

M W 47

Pike County
Sheriff

M W 46

Pike County
Sheriff

F W 33

Pike County
Sheriff

M W 55

Pittsfield Police
Department

F W 53

Pike County
Sheriff

M W 55

Pike County
Sheriff

Pike County
Sheriff

M W 61

Incarceration Query

Pike County Jall
Date Range: 04/24/2023 thru

04/30/2023

DOB |Address

Pleasant Hill, IL

FTA: Pay/Appear

Nebo, IL

City

of Confined

Birth
04/26/2023
09:26:26
04/30/2023
20:18:13

720 ILCS 646.0/60-A POSSESSION OF

METHAMPHETAMINE

Monroe City, MO

04/29/2023
15:25:28

Released

04/26/2023
11:25:51

04/29/2023
16:00:20

Body Attachment Failure to comply or respond to order to

compel discovery

Nebo, IL

04/26/2023
04:05:32

04/27/2023
18:57:07

720 ILCS 5.0/12-3.05-A-2 AGGRAVATED BATTERY

Bluffs, IL

FTA Pay or Appear

Murrayville, 1L
62668

Body Attachment

Jacksonville, IL
62650

Bench Warrant FTA

Chambersburg,
IL 62323

04/29/2023
20:17:10

04/26/2023
00:13:50

04/28/2023
15:34:42

04/24/2023
15:59:48

Bench Warrant FTA: Arraignment

Bench Warrant FTA: Pay or Appear

Farmer City, IL

04/24/2023
19:09:03

04/30/2023
06:08:52

04/26/2023
01:01:19

04/27/2023
09:27:19

04/25/2023
19:25:06



Pittsfield Police

720 ILCS 570.0/402 POSSESSION CONTROLLED SUB

Department
Bobby Joe . 04/28/2023
Dillion M w 48 St. Louis, MO 13:45:02
Pike County .
Sheriff Bench Warrant FTA: Pay or Appear
Jason T 04/26/2023
Russell MW 32 Burbon, MO 21:33:37
Pike 'County Temporary Hold FTA Setting of Prelim Hearing
Sheriff
Tracy Lynn . 04/27/2023 | 04/27/2023
Wyatt M W 46 Baylis, IL 18:04:26  |18:57:45
Pike County .
Sheriff Bench Warrant FTA: Pay or Appear
Devin D 04/25/2023
Eair M w 38 Beardstown, IL 232406
Pike .County Bench Warrant FTA Sentencing FTA Arraignment
Sheriff
Pike .County Bench Warrant FTA Meth Delivery 5
Sheriff
Pike County - .
Sheriff Bench Warrant FTA For Preliminary Hearing
Eric M 04/25/2023 | 04/25/2023
Nation M ‘ w ‘ 31 Pearl, IL 15:04:15 ‘15:33:36
Pike County

Sheriff

Bench warrant FTA Pay or Appear




