Incarceration Query Pike County Jail

Pike County Jail Date Range: 04/24/2023 thru 04/30/2023

Inmate Name	Sex	Race	Age	DOB	Address	City of Birth	Confined	Released
Tabitha M Dempsey	F	W	29		Pleasant Hill, IL		04/26/2023 09:26:26	04/26/2023 11:25:51
	Pike County Sheriff			FTA: Pay/Appear				
Ryan M Hill	М	W	40		Nebo, IL		04/30/2023 20:18:13	
	Pike County Sheriff			720 ILCS 646.0/60-A POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE				
James R Cox	М	W	47		Monroe City, MO		04/29/2023 15:25:28	04/29/2023 16:00:20
	Pike County Sheriff			Body Attachment Failure to comply or respond to order to compel discovery				
Luther D Davis	М	W	46		Nebo, IL		04/26/2023 04:05:32	04/27/2023 18:57:07
	Pike County Sheriff			720 ILCS 5.0/12-3.05-A-2 AGGRAVATED BATTERY				
Crystal L Howland	F	W	33		Bluffs, IL		04/29/2023 20:17:10	04/30/2023 06:08:52
	Pike County Sheriff			FTA Pay or Appear				
Lloyd I Hare	М	W	55		Murrayville, IL 62668		04/26/2023 00:13:50	04/26/2023 01:01:19
	Pittsfield Police Department			Body Attachment				
Cynthia S Woollums	F	W	53		Jacksonville, IL 62650		04/28/2023 15:34:42	
	Pike County Sheriff			Bench Warrant FTA				
Richard S Satterfield	М	W	55		Chambersburg, IL 62323		04/24/2023 15:59:48	04/27/2023 09:27:19
	Pike County Sheriff			Bench Warrant FTA: Arraignment				
	Pike County Sheriff			Bench Warrant FTA: Pay or Appear				
Thomas N Bolton	М	W	61		Farmer City, IL		04/24/2023 19:09:03	04/25/2023 19:25:06

	Pittsfield Police Department			720 ILCS 570.0/402 POSSESSION CONTROLLED SUB				
Bobby Joe Dillion	М	W	48	St. Louis, MO	04/28/2023 13:45:02			
	Pike County Sheriff			Bench Warrant FTA: Pay or Appear				
Jason T Russell	М	W	32	Burbon, MO	04/26/2023 21:33:37			
	Pike County Sheriff			Temporary Hold FTA Setting of Prelim Hearing				
Tracy Lynn Wyatt	М	W	46	Baylis, IL	04/27/2023 18:04:26			
	Pike County Sheriff			Bench Warrant FTA: Pay or Appear				
Devin D Fair	М	W	38	Beardstown, IL	04/25/2023 23:24:06			
	Pike County Sheriff			Bench Warrant FTA Sentencing FTA Arraignment				
	Pike County Sheriff			Bench Warrant FTA Meth Delivery 5				
	Pike County Sheriff			Bench Warrant FTA For Preliminary Hearing				
Eric M Nation	М	W	31	Pearl, IL	04/25/2023 04/25/2023 15:04:15 15:33:36			
	Pike County Sheriff			Bench warrant FTA Pay or Appear				